MISSOURI LASE GROUPS 2023-2024

REGION A (ST LOUIS)

Jefferson County LASE:
Location: Hilisboro School District
Taylor Massa - massat@crystal.k12.mo.us

St Charles Co. / St Louis LASE:
+ Location: Fort Zumwalt
Laura Smith - laurasmith@fz.k12.mo.us

St Louis Charter LASE:
+  Location: UMSL Charter School Office
Kari Kraichely - kkraichely@kippstl.org

REGION B (KANSAS CITY)

KC LASE:
+  Location: Raytown Schools Wellness Center
+  Staci Mathes - staci.mathes@Isr7.net

REGION C (SOUTHWEST)

Springfield Area LASE:
+  Location: Springfield
Karen McKnight - Karenmcknight@nixaschools.net

Southwest (Joplin) LASE:
Location: Carthage
Bryan Shallenburger - shallenburgerb@carthagetigers.org
bryanshatlenburger@gmail.com

REGION D (CENTRAL)

Mid-MO LASE:
Location: Montgomery City Library
Janese Bibb - jbibb@bgschools.k12.mo.us
+  Kelly Brooks - kelly.brooks@wrightcity.k12.mo.us

ECSE Partnership:
Cindy Edwards - cedwards@stcmo.org

REGION E (SOUTHEAST)

SEMO LASE:
Location: 1080 S. Silver Springs Rd, Cape Girardeau
Mindy Garrett - mindygarrett@pb.k12.mo.us
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REGION F (WEST CENTRAL)

West Central LASE:
«  Location: Smith-Cotton High School, Sedalia
«  Sarah Mason - smason@clintoncardinals.org

REGION G (SOUTH CENTRAL)

Four Rivers LASE:
Location: Union School District Central Office
«  Kathy Vandegriffe - mrsvandegriffe@strainjapan.com

South Central Area LASE:
- Location: Administration Building in Rolla MO
+  Vickie Gorsuch - vgorsuch@ccr2.org

REGION H (NORTHWEST)

North Central LASE:
+  Location: Cameron
Tyson Miller - millert@lawsoncardinals.org

NWMO LASE:
«  Location: Northwest Tech School - New Commons

+  Crystal Schieffer - cschieffer@fxbulldogs.net
+  Michele Schuman - schumanm@southholtri.com

REGION | (NORTHEAST)

Chariton ValleyLASE:

- Glasgow Orchard Inn/Cairo Public Schools/Moberly Board Office

- Amanda Huntsman - ahuntsman2@ner4.k12.mo.us

Northeast MO LASE:
Location: Macon Central Office at Macon Middle School
Kinsey Cissna - cissnak@palmyra.k12.mo.us



